of Jackson avenue; thence northerly thirteen and twenty-eight hundredths (13.28) 
feet; thence westwardly one hundred and seventy (170) feet and thirty-five and 
thirteen hundredths (35.13) feet along the northerly line of Jackson avenue; thence 
easterly three hundred twenty-seven and fourteen hundredths (327.14) feet to the 
bulkhead line; thence southerly along said bulkhead line thirty-four and sixteen 
hundredths (34.16) feet to the point of beginning. 

Parcel "B." 
Beginning at a point in the southerly line of Jackson avenue, distant forty-two 

and twenty-hundredths (42.2o) feet westerly from the bulkhead line;

[...]

for the construction of a new bridge over Flushing Creek, between Jackson avenue, 
in the former Town of Newtown, and Broadway, in the former Town of Flushing, 
viz: 

Parcel 'A." 
Beginning at the intersection of the bulkhead line and the northerly line of 

Jackson avenue; thence one hundred and twenty-six (126) feet along said northerly 
line of Jackson avenue; thence northerly thirteen and twenty-eight hundredths 
(13.28) feet; thence westwardly one hundred and seventy (170) feet and thirty-five 
and thirteen-hundredths (35.13) feet along the northerly line of Jackson avenue; 
thence easterly three hundred and twenty-seven and fourteen-hundredths (327.14) 

ieet to the bulkhead line; thence southerly along said bulkhead line thirty-four and 
sixteen-hundredths (34.16) feet to the point of beginning. 

Parcel `B." 
Beginning at a point in the southerly line of Jackson avenue, distant forty-two 

and twenty-hundredths (42.2o) feet westerly from the bulkhead line;

[...]

thence southerly two and eighty-hundredths (2.80) feet; thence 
easterly twenty-eight and twenty-hundredths (28.20) feet to the po'nt of beg:n-
ning. 

Parcel "C." 
Beginning at the intersection of the northerly line of Broadway and the bulkhead 

line; thence easterly one hundred and one and thirty-hundredths (101.30) feet, thirty-
one and fifteen-hundredths (31.15) feet and forty-eight and forty-eight-hundredths 
(48.48) feet along said northerly line of Broadway to the westerly line of Law-
rence street; thence northerly fifteen and seven-hundredths (15.07) feet along the 
westerly line of Lawrence street; thence westwardly two hundred three and nine-
teen-hundredths (203.19) feet to the bulkhead line; thence southeasterly twenty-five 
and three-hundredths (25.03) feet, and southerly forty-four and seventy-hundredths 
(44.7o) feet along said bulkhead line to the point of beginning. 
—and authorizes the Corporation Counsel to institute condemnation proceedings